## Ohio Conference Adventurer Club Charter Application

Due:	
September	15

Sponsoring Church Club Name		Pastor	<u> </u>	
Elected Club Director Mailing Address			<u> </u>	
Home Phone Cell Phone	Work Pho Email	ne	_ _ _	
The Philosophy of Adventurers  The purpose of having an Adventurer Club is to lead its children into a growing, redemptive elationship with Christ, to build its families relationships, and to involve its children in active selfless service. All Adventurer leaders are Christians, working hand in hand with parents, eachers, and pastors providing optimum opportunities for Christian and family development. The Adventurer Club is an extension of the home, school, and church. It is an experimental environment where growth and learning flourish. The membership involves children in grades Pre-K-4 (ages 4-9) who have a desire for family activities. These activities range from community and world mission projects to nature, outdoor and camping activities, and Adventurer class curriculum. Above all, Adventurers gives children an environment in which to actively expand their personal experience with Christ and their home.  Your Commitment to Adventurers  We, the undersigned, have read, understand, and are in agreement with the above Philosophy of Adventurers and agree to support our club through those means with which the Lord has blessed our church. We will assist our Adventurer Club in the fulfillment of their ministry and to support the Adventurer ministry of our conference. This application is good for the next 12 months (refer to late listed below).				
Church Pastor Head Elder Treasurer Club Director Date	Print Name	Signatures		
Conference Adventorequest they be reco	urer Department. The purpose ognized as sponsoring an Adv	r to Adventurer Clubs in the Confere e is to allow church leadership to pur enturer Club.	rposefully	

Mail to: Ohio Conference

Attn: Youth Department 1251 E. Dorothy Ln. Dayton, OH 45419

insurance.

Fax to: (937) 424-3869

Email to: youth@ohioadventist.org